Dokumentation
Digital-Druckmessgeräte mit Batterie,
Klasse 0.5
- Typ DMBG ... ES -
St
an
d:
 0

can be rotated.
3. Description
Order example: DMGB 1 ES - **
Standardtype
F Options:
Continuous operation  . . . . . .-D Turn-off time  64 min.  . . . . . . . .-64
Turn-off time 4 min.  . . . . . . . .-4 External  24 V DC-supply . . . . .-D24
Turn-off time 16 min.  . . . . . . .-16 External 24 V DC-supply
Turn-off time 32 min.  . . . . . . .-32 and control output  . . . . . . . .-D24S
TI
P
P
High overpressure safety
by protection class 0,5!
TI
P
P Peak value memory
Disp
lay ca
n be positioned by 180°
180° can be positioned
on the left/right
1
2
3
4
M 12 - Stecker
5
45°
Display-
Type ranch
DMGB -1 ES für Vakuum -1/0 bar
DMGB 1 ES 0/1 bar
DMGB 2,5 ES 0/2,5 bar
DMGB 4 ES 0/4 bar
DMGB 6 ES 0/6 bar
DMGB 10 ES 0/10 bar
DMGB 16 ES 0/16 bar
DMGB 25 ES 0/25 bar
DMGB 40 ES 0/40 bar
Accessories
LVM NETZ Power adapter for DMGB...-D24
*with centring pin for profiled seal, **600 bar: 1.3-X overpressure-safe
Digital pressure gauge with battery, class 0,5
Suitable: Wherever a high measurement accuracy along with a high overpressure safety and sturdiness is required. For
example, for calibration of pressure gauges (using the hand pump HP 40).
Materials: Housing: plastic, connection: 1.4571, seal: NBR: (>= 1000 bar: 1.4571), Sensor: Ceramic (>= 1000 bar:
1.4571)
Connection thread: G 1/4“ * ( 1000 bar: G 1/2“ *)
Temperature range: Environment: 0°C to +60°C, medium: -30°C to +85°C
Permissible overpressure: up to 40 bar 3 x, up to 160 bar: 2 x, from 250 bar onwards: 1.5 x full scale value** (viola-
ting the lower measurement value is not permitted)
Class: 0,5
Conversion rate: 5 measurements / second
Automatic shut-off time: 8 min.
Auxiliary energy: 9V block battery, service life: 5,000 h
Protection class: IP 65
Display: 4-digit LCD display, character height: 12.7, housing diameter: 74
Options: Continuous operation -D, different turn-off times -4, -16, -32, -64, continuous operation with external
24 V DC supply (M 12-plug, 4-wire) -D24, continuous operation with external 24 V DC supply and control output (30 V
AC/DC, max. 2 A, M 12-plug, 5-wire) -D24S, ISO calibration certificate (factory calibration certificate) acc. to DIN EN
ISO 17025, VDI and data sheet DAkkS-DKD-MB-3 with 10 measurement points
>
Display-
Type range
DMGB 60 ES 0/60 bar
DMGB 100 ES 0/100 bar
DMGB 160 ES 0/160 bar
DMGB 250 ES 0/250 bar
DMGB 400 ES 0/400 bar
DMGB 600 ES 0/600 bar
DMGB 1000 ES 0/1000 bar
DMGB 1600 ES 0/1600 bar